www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).34804/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2022 in SA No.657/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

BABU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176037/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176042/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Kundu, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Akash, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Counsel for the petitioners states that his clients are ready and willing to suitably compensate respondent Nos.1 and 2.
- 3. With a view to explore the possibility of such a settlement, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
- 4. Meanwhile, *status quo* regarding possession shall be maintained by the parties on the same terms and conditions as were imposed by the High Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)