## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22084/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2022 in SA No.657/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

BABU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

OM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.176042/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 31-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Kundu, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Alim Khan, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Parshad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 22.08.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)